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	Name
	Contact details

	Arún Sigudardóttir
	Dean of Nursing studies
University of Akureyri

Iceland

arun@unak.is

	Tony Butterworth
	Emeritus Professor of Healthcare Workforce Innovation. University of Lincoln, UK
tbutterworth@lincoln.ac.uk

	Majda Pajnkihar
	Associate professor
University of Maribor, Slovenia

Majda.pajnkihar@gmail.com

	Alvisa Palese
	Associate professor in nursing science
Udine University, Italy

Alvise.palese@uniud.it

	Catherine Gasser
	Head of Research University of Applied Sciences- Western Swtizerland
Freiburg, Switzerland

Catherine.gasser@hefr.ch

	Michael Bergin
	Waterford Institute of Technology Ireland
mbergin@wit.ie

	Francis Finn
	Waterford Institute of Technology Ireland

ffin@wit.ie

	Ros Kane
	University of Lincoln UK rkane@lincoln.ac.uk

	Ester Cabrera
	Director, School of Health Sciences
Barcelona

ecabrera@tecnocampus.cat

	
	


Other members of the UDINE-C group

	Jadranka Pluzaric
	Faculty of Medicine

Osijek Croatia

jpluzaric@mefos.hr

	
	

	
	

	
	


